

HQ/CS/CL.24B/16776 June 17, 2019

Sir,

Sub: Press Release issued by third party - **Batelco and Tata Communications** Strengthen Partnership.

Please find attached herewith the press release on the captioned subject being issued today by a third party – Batelco.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Tata Communications Limited

P.P. Pid-Sol

Manish Sansi Company Secretary & General Counsel (India)

To:

- 1) Security Code 500483, BSE Ltd, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001.
- 2) Security Code TATACOMM, National Stock Exchange of India Limited. Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai, Maharashtra 400051

TATA COMMUNICATIONS

**Batelco** 

Press Release

For immediate release 17 June 2019

## Batelco and Tata Communications Strengthen Partnership

## \*\*Collaboration Supports Global Network Connectivity, IP Transit and Cloud\*\*

**Manama, Bahrain:** Batelco, Bahrain's leading digital communications solutions provider is announcing an extension of its partnership with Tata Communications, a leading global digital infrastructure provider, to offer flexible and reliable data connectivity with expanded global reach; to service providers, mobile network operators (MNO) and ISPs in the Middle East.

This new collaboration brings together Tata Communications' global Tier-1 IP network and its new partnership IP node with Batelco in Global Zone – the Carrier Neutral Tier-3 certified data centre in Bahrain, and the recently launched protected terrestrial cable system of the Batelco Gulf Network (BGN). The combination of these networks and infrastructures will offer service providers highly resilient network connectivity with increased reach in the Middle East and globally.

Adel Al-Daylami, Batelco Chief Global Business Officer said, "By harnessing each other's assets, we look to bring Middle East service providers, MNOs and ISPs the best of both worlds – the global reach of Tata Communications' Tier 1 IP network and our regional reach over our protected BGN. As businesses' use of data and cloud-based applications continues to grow, this highly resilient offering will help service providers and their customers ensure the reliability of their operations."

Vaneet Mehta, Tata Communications Region Head – Middle East, Central Asia & Africa, said: "Through our partnership to-date, we've extended the reach of our respective data centre, cloud and connectivity capabilities. Our new collaboration with Batelco strengthens this relationship further. It helps service providers, MNOs and ISPs in the Gulf future-proof their capabilities and address their customers' growing data connectivity including Tier 1 IP network requirements."

## -Ends-

This press release has been issued by Batelco Corporate Communications & Marketing Department. For further information, please contact Public.Relations@btc.com.bh / Fax +973 17611898

TATA COMMUNICATIONS and TATA are trademarks of Tata Sons Private Limited.